
     

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Hillside Junior School 

Weekly Bulletin 
Week 28– 26th April 2019  

Welcome Back 
Welcome back to the Summer Term.  
We hope you had an enjoyable and 
restful break and are feeling re-
freshed and ready for the busy and 
exciting term ahead.  The school will 

be closed on Monday 6th May for the May Day Bank 
Holiday.   

Year 6 Golden Ticket Information  
Golden Ticket work must be completed and handed in 
by 9am on Monday 29th April. Work will not be  
accepted after this date. If completed and handed in 
on time, pupils will have the opportunity to visit 
Legoland in Windsor.   We will need parent helpers 
to accompany us on this trip, if you are able to offer 
your time, please contact the school office.  Thank 
you. 

Year 5 Canal Trip 
Thank you to the parents who attended the Year 5 
Canal Trip meeting yesterday.  If you were not able to 
attend the meeting and have any questions, please 
email the school and Mr Goodchild will answer any 
queries you may have.   The final instalment of £31.50 
is due by Friday 10th May. Thank you.  

Diary Dates  
April: 
Mon 29th Apr —Clubs Start this week 
Mon 29th Apr —Yr6 Golden Ticket Deadline—9am 
Tues 30th Apr—Tate Photographer in school working 
with Year 3 
May: 
Mon 6th May—School Closed—May Day Bank Holiday 
Wed 10th May—Yr3 Trip to Watford Palace Theatre 
Mon 13th—Thurs 16th May—Yr6 SATs Week 
Fri 17th May - Yr6 Trip to Legoland 
Mon 20th—Fri 24th May—Yr5 Canal Trip 
Mon 27th —Fri 31st May—HALF TERM 
June: 
Mon 3rd June – STAFF TRAINING DAY – SCHOOL CLOSED 
Wed 5th Jun—Yr6 Residential Trip Meeting—3.30pm 
Wed 12th Jun—Class Photos 
Fri 14th Jun—Yr6 Dr Bike Visit 
Mon 17th—Thurs 20th Jun—Yr6 Bikeability 
Wed 19th Jun—Yr5 Canal Presentation Evening—3.30pm 
Thurs 20th Jun—Yr4 Trip to Lincolnsfield 
Tues 25th Jun—Sports Day—Details to follow 
Fri 28th—Sun 30th Jun—Yr6 Residential Trip 
July: 
Thurs 18th July—Upper School Trip to Cassiobury Park 
Fri 19th July—Lower School Trip to Cassiobury Park 
Tues 23rd July—Yr6 Leavers Assembly—9.15am 
Tues 23rd July — END OF TERM—1.30PM 

PTA Events 2019  
Please see below all the events arrange by the PTA 
for this academic year.  Further details will be sent 
in due course. 
23rd May – Non-uniform Crazy Hair Day 
14th June – Surprise Room for Father’s Day 
12th July – Non-uniform Day 
12th July – Mini Summer Fair 
22nd July – Year 6 Leavers’ BBQ—5pm 
 

Clubs 
Clubs resume next week. All club information has 
been emailed to parents this week. Places will be  
allocated on a first come first served basis.  

Year 6 SATs Week 
SATs for Year 6 will take place Monday 13th—
Thursday 16th May.  Please may we ask that you do 
not make any appointments or other bookings during 
this period.  Please ensure your child goes to bed at a 
reasonable time and has breakfast before coming to 
school. Thank you. 

Ramadan  
Please inform the school office in writing if you wish 
your child to fast during Ramadan. Thank you. 

Curriculum Overviews 
Curriculum Overviews for the Summer Term will be 
emailed to parents today.  If you have any questions, 
please contact your child’s class teacher. 


